Containerboard

White Liner (74B)

ND Paper linerboard combines the strength and print quality
required for the most demanding applications. You can be
confident the product will perform consistently and deliver

stunning results.

FEATURES AND

BENEFITS

Excellent runnability

Made with 100% virgin

fiber

ND Paper mills are certified to
FSC®, PEFC™ or SFI® chain of

custody standards.

KEY PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

PHYSICAL

PROPERTIES

Basis Weight Ib/MSF 24 26 31
Basis Weight gsm 117 127 151
STFIcp Ib/in 13 14 17.5
Burst psi 60 65 78
Brightness % 74 74 74
Slide Angle degrees 22 22 22
Cobb 120 sec g/m? 50 50 50
Moisture % 7.0 7.0 7.0

CORPORATE OFFICE

2001 Spring Road
Suite 500

Oak Brook, IL 60523
T 937-528-3870

33

161
19

80

74

22

50

7.0

36

176
20.5

100

74

22

50

6.5

42

205
24

115

74

22

50

8.5

@_ ND PAPER

For more information,

visit

us.ndpaper.com

5207 AJenigad JaA0D) SSOI9 UOLIQ #08 UO paiulld



