White Liner (74B)

ND Paper linerboard combines the strength and print quality required for the most demanding applications. You can be confident the product will perform consistently and deliver stunning results.



FEATURES AND BENEFITS

Excellent runnability Made with 100% virgin fiber

ND Paper mills are certified to FSC[®], PEFC[™] or SFI[®] chain of custody standards.

KEY PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Basis Weight	lb/MSF	24	26	31	33	36	42
Basis Weight	gsm	117	127	151	161	176	205
STFICD	lb/in	13	14	17.5	19	20.5	24
Burst	psi	60	65	78	80	100	115
Brightness	%	74	74	74	74	74	74
Slide Angle	degrees	22	22	22	22	22	22
Cobb 120 sec	g/m ²	50	50	50	50	50	50
Moisture	%	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5

CORPORATE OFFICE

2001 Spring Road Suite 500 Oak Brook, IL 60523 T 937-528-3870



For more information, visit

us.ndpaper.com